Land Use File Number: A 24- 015

Type Annexation

Request

Application Name WILKES DRIVE, RIVER LOOP 1 AND 2

Site Location River Loop 1 & 2, Wilkes Drive

City of Eugene

Planning & Development
Building and Permit Services
Date: 4/23/2025

Tax Lots
Map Tax Lot Areain Acres
00000000 = 00000 0.00

Annex the Right of Way (R.O.W.) of Wilkes Drive from River Road to
Initial Request River Loop 1; Annex R.O.W of River Loop 1 to UGB; Annex R.O.W.

of River Loop 2 from UGB to Robbie Street.
Planner Brailey Black

Phone ( ) -

Email bblack@eugene-or.gov

Event

Application Received

Send E-mail to EWEB List

Initial Referral for Annexation
Send Notice to Special Districts
Completeness Review Completed

Applicant Notified Re: Completed CR

Supplemental Material Submitted
Application Deemed Complete
Send Referrals

Mail Public Notice - City Council
City Council Consideration

Resolution Signed
City Council Decision

Mailed SOS Letter
SOS Filing Date
Annexation Effective
Notice of Decision Sent

Send notice to EWEB/Staff/LCOG

Send DOR Notice

Events
Date
10/16/24
10/16/24
10/16/24
10/16/24
10/30/24

10/30/24

10/30/24
11/07/24
11/08/24
11/08/24
12/09/24

12/09/24
12/09/24

12/10/24
12/13/24
12/13/24
12/19/24

12/19/24

12/19/24

Status

Incomplete

Scheduled

Approved
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Comment

Location is Right-of-
Way, no
owners/electors to
send notice of
decision

sent SOS and
Resolution to
Special Districts via
certified mail.



