City of Eugene Planning & Development Building and Permit Services Date: 4/23/2025

Land Use File Number: A 24-015

Request					Tax Lots		
Type Annexation					Мар	Tax Lot	Area in Acres
Application Name WILKES DRIVE		, RIVER LOO	P 1 AND 2		00000000	00000	0.00
Site Location River Loop 1 & 2							
Initial Request Annex the Right of Way (R.O.W.) of Wilkes Drive from River Road to River Loop 1; Annex R.O.W of River Loop 1 to UGB; Annex R.O.W. of River Loop 2 from UGB to Robbie Street.							
Planner	r Brailey Black						
Phone	() -						
Email	bblack@eugene	-or.gov					
		Events					
Event		Date	Status	Comment			
Application Received		10/16/24					
Send E-mail to EWEB List		10/16/24					
Initial Referral for Annexation		10/16/24					
Send Notice to Special Districts		10/16/24					
Completeness Review Completed		10/30/24	Incomplete				
Applicant Notified Re: Completed CR		10/30/24					
Supplemental Material Submitted		10/30/24					
Application Deemed Complete		11/07/24					
Send Referrals		11/08/24					
Mail Public Notice - City Council		11/08/24					
City Council Consideration		12/09/24	Scheduled				
Resolution Signed		12/09/24					
City Council Decision		12/09/24	Approved				
Mailed SOS Letter		12/10/24					
SOS Filing Date		12/13/24					
Annexation Effective		12/13/24					
Notice of Decision Sent		12/19/24		Location is Right-of- Way, no owners/electors to send notice of decision			
Send notice to EWEB/Staff/LCOG		12/19/24		sent SOS and Resolution to Special Districts via certified mail.			
Send DOR Notice		12/19/24					